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Nursing Student Clinical Department Contacts 
 

Instructors, once you have been assigned your clinical unit, please email the syllabus and student schedule to the 
appropriate contacts for your assigned unit. Additionally, review the float area document for your clinical assignment and 
email the float area contacts your student schedule.  This will ensure the float areas will be informed of which students 
will be arriving to their areas, and when.  Please contact nursing.education@samc.com for any questions. Thank you. 

 
Main Department Contacts 
 

Unit Contact Phone Email 

2 West 

Laura DeVera, Manager 559-450-5832 laura.devera@samc.com 

Erin Waterbury, Clinical Educator 559-450-4374 erin.waterbury@samc.com 

Practice Coordinator Phone 559-696-6021   

3 West 

Celerina Carlos, Manager 559-450-2073 celerina.carlos@samc.com 

Erin Waterbury, Clinical Educator 559-450-4374 erin.waterbury@samc.com 

Practice Coordinator Phone 559-907-6990   

4 North 

Melissa Plaster, Manager 559-450-3285 melissa.plaster@samc.com 

Yeng Moua, Clinical Educator 559-450-6459 Yeng.Moua@samc.com 

Practice Coordinator Phone 559-779-6040   

5 North 

Daljit Kaur, Manager 559-450-8260 daljit.kaur@samc.com 

Yeng Moua, Clinical Educator 559-450-6459 Yeng.Moua@samc.com 

Practice Coordinator Phone 559-779-6030   

5 Main 1 

Jessica Moore, Manager 559-450-5297 jessica.moore@samc.com 

Garrett Lynch, Clinical Educator 559-450-8207 Veronica.Avina@samc.com 

Practice Coordinator Phone 559-470-7668   

3 Main 
Maria Guillen, Manager 559-450-3853 maria.guillen@samc.com 

Garrett Lynch, Clinical Educator 559-450-8207 Veronica.Avina@samc.com 

5 Main 2/6N 

Jaspreet Birk, Manager 559-450-3766 jaspreet.birk@samc.com 

Janelle Phillips, Nurse Manager 559-450-3044 Janelle.Phillips@samc.com 

Joann Soeung, Clinical Educator 559-450-4366 joann.soueng@samc.com 

Practice Coordinator Phone 5M2 559-593-8228   

Practice Coordinator Phone 6N 559-779-6095   

4 
Main/6Main 

Amanda Ramirez, L&D Nurse Manager 559-450-3615 Kami.Swedblom@samc.com 

Laura Martin, OB Nurse Manager 559-450-3548 laura.martin@samc.com 

Vacant, Clinical Educator 559-450-3655 jana.mariana@samc.com 

Practice Coordinator Phone L&D 559-779-6017   

Practice Coordinator Phone Post Partum 559-779-6101   
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Float Department Contacts 
 

Department Contact Work Phone Email 

Med/Surg ICU & CVICU Sylvia Ruiz 559-450-3654 Sylvia.ruiz@samc.com  

ED Brandy Chang 
Rosemarie Carrillo 

559-450-8301 
559-450-6564 

Brandalyn.chang@samc.com  
Rosemarie.carrillo@samc.com  

Interventional Radiology Jennifer Stade 559-450-7084 Jennifer.stade@samc.com 

Monitor Room Yeng Moua 559-450-6459 Yeng.moua@samc.com  

Cath Lab & CVRA Jennifer Stade 559-450-7084 Jennifer.stade@samc.com 

Endoscopy Cassandra Bresett 559-450-3572 Cassandra.bresett@samc.com  

Main OR Cassandra Bresett 559-450-3243 Cassandra.bresett@samc.com  

OPSN Cassandra Bresett 559-450-3243 Cassandra.bresett@samc.com  

CVOR Cassandra Bresett 559-450-3243 Cassandra.bresett@samc.com  

Wound Care RN Jim Harrison 559-450-2435 Jim.Harrison@samc.com 

Wound Clinic Krysta Pryatel 559-450-2199 Krysta.Pryatel@samc.com  

Infusion Room Erin Waterbury 559-450- 4374 Erin.waterbury@samc.com  

Cardiac Rehab Sarah Bopp 559-450-3762 Sarah.bopp@samc.com  
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